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Percentage of the total population that have completed a vaccine series
How are we doing getting people vaccinated against COVID-19?

Source: CDC County data. https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#county-view. Data as of January 11, 2022. On October 28th duplicate vaccinations were removed from the Kentucky data by the CDC causing a decrease in the rate.



What is the COVID-19 vaccination rate in the entire population (all ages) over time?

Percentage of the total population with vaccines started, completed, and with booster
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Clinton County, Ohio, Population: 41,968
Started: 20,387 Completed: 18,930 Booster: 7,999

Hamilton County, Ohio, Population: 817,473
Started: 538,014 Completed: 491,319 Booster:215,258

Highland County, Ohio, Population: 43,161
Started: 17,154 Completed: 15,719 Booster: 6,360

Warren County, Ohio, Population: 234,602
Started: 154,146 Completed: 144,515 Booster: 65,612

Adams County, Ohio, Population: 27,698
Started: 10,451 Completed: 9,295 Booster: 3,371

Brown County, Ohio, Population: 43,432
Started: 18,386 Completed: 16,977 Booster: 6,679

Butler County, Ohio, Population: 383,134
Started: 224,117 Completed: 207,563 Booster: 83,944

Clermont County, Ohio, Population: 206,428
Started: 120,918 Completed: 112,814 Booster: 46,771
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Boone County, Kentucky,Population: 133,581
Started: 90,612 Completed: 79,278 Booster: 29,014

Campbell County, Kentucky,Population: 93,584
Started: 66,045 Completed: 56,675 Booster: 22,135

Grant County, Kentucky,Population: 25,069
Started: 12,878 Completed: 11,747 Booster: 4,335

Kenton County, Kentucky,Population: 166,998
Started: 110,928 Completed: 96,622 Booster: 36,953
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Dearborn County, Indiana, Population: 49,458
Started: 33,166 Completed: 29,109 Booster: 9,665

Franklin County, Indiana, Population: 22,758
Started: 9,404 Completed: 8,215 Booster: 2,951

Ripley County, Indiana, Population: 28,324
Started: 14,503 Completed: 13,047 Booster: 5,313
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Source: CDC County data. https://covid.cdc.gov/covid-data-tracker/#county-view. Data as of January 11, 2022. On October 28th duplicate vaccinations were removed from the Kentucky data by the CDC causing a decrease in the rate.
Large one day increases are likely due to updates and corrections to the data and not to an increase in vaccines given on that day.



1055 vaccines started per day
843 vaccines completed per day

51 vaccines started per day

30 vaccines completed per day

Southwestern Ohio
Population: 1,797,896    Vaccines started: 1,083,426    Vaccines completed: 997,874

Southeastern Indiana
Population: 100,540    Vaccines started: 45,741    Vaccines completed: 41,956
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Seven day moving average, number of vaccines started and completed in Southwestern Ohio and Southeastern Indiana

136
125

99
87

16
9

12
14

252
189

8
5

514
394

17
11

26
15

16
13

7
7

Ripley County, Indiana, Population: 28,324
Started: 12,680 Completed: 11,614

Franklin County, Indiana, Population: 22,758
Started: 9,560 Completed: 8,831

Dearborn County, Indiana, Population: 49,458
Started: 23,501 Completed: 21,511

Clermont County, Ohio, Population: 206,428
Started: 119,013 Completed: 110,688

Butler County, Ohio, Population: 383,134
Started: 224,367 Completed: 206,409

Brown County, Ohio, Population: 43,432
Started: 18,250 Completed: 16,898

Adams County, Ohio, Population: 27,698
Started: 10,319 Completed: 9,227

Warren County, Ohio, Population: 234,602
Started: 153,778 Completed: 142,860

Highland County, Ohio, Population: 43,161
Started: 16,936 Completed: 15,500

Hamilton County, Ohio, Population: 817,473
Started: 520,649 Completed: 477,613

Clinton County, Ohio, Population: 41,968
Started: 20,114 Completed: 18,679
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Source: ODH. https://coronavirus.ohio.gov/static/dashboards/vaccine_data.csv on January 12th, 2022
ISDH. https://hub.mph.in.gov/dataset/c484a6a3-2f32-4af9-8e02-c98801c3454f/resource/a4d23ae8-34c2-4951-85e0-3ea9345ee6ea/download/county-vaccinations-by-date.csv on January 12th, 2022
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Clinton County, Ohio
Population:  41,968

Hamilton County, Ohio
Population: 817,473

Highland County, Ohio
Population:  43,161

Warren County, Ohio
Population: 234,602

Kenton County, Kentucky
Population: 166,998

Adams County, Ohio
Population:  27,698

Brown County, Ohio
Population:  43,432

Butler County, Ohio
Population: 383,134

Clermont County, Ohio
Population: 206,428

Dearborn County, Indiana
Population:  49,458

Franklin County, Indiana
Population:  22,758

Ripley County, Indiana
Population:  28,324

Boone County, Kentucky
Population: 133,581

Campbell County, Kentucky
Population:  93,584
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Seven day sum of new Covid cases per 100,000 people in each county with CDC levels

Levels are those found in CDC`s Operational Strategy for K-12 Schools through Phased Mitigation, https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/downloads/community/schools-childcare/K-12-Operational-Strategy-02142021.pdf
Data from The New York Times, based on reports from state and local health agencies. https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/2020/us/coronavirus-us-cases.html Pulled: 2022-01-12
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More than two weeks out Preliminary counts

Label indicates highest seven day moving average in the last two weeks, preliminary data should be considered a floor for the eventual case count

Seven day moving average of new Covid-19 cases by onset date per 100,000 by age group in Region 6

Source: ODH COVID-19 Dashboard on 01/12/2022. Population estimates from US Census Population Estimates Program, Vintage 2019
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Label indicates highest seven day moving average in the last two weeks, preliminary data should be considered a floor for the eventual case count

Seven day moving average of new Covid-19 cases by onset date per 100,000 by age group in Hamilton County

Source: ODH COVID-19 Dashboard on 01/12/2022. Population estimates from US Census Population Estimates Program, Vintage 2019



Hamilton County, Ohio

R = 1.11*

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

Estimated R

228

0

50

100

150

200

250

11-01 12-01 01-01

Incidence per 100,000 population and 7-day moving average

Fourteen County Region

R = 1.17*
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The New York Times, based on reports from state and local health agencies. https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/2020/us/coronavirus-us-cases.html Pulled: January 12th
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Map of R estimates for 14 county area with average daily number of cases per 100,000 population in the last week

Mean serial interval (SI): 4.7 and standard deviation of SI: 2.9. Data from The New York Times, based on reports from state and local health agencies.
https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/2020/us/coronavirus-us-cases.html Pulled: 2022-01-12



Indiana

R = 1.27*
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Kentucky

R = 1.18*
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Ohio

R = 0.98

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

Estimated R

164

0

200

400

11-01 12-01 01-01

Incidence per 100,000 population and 7-day moving average

United States

R = 1.21*
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The New York Times, based on reports from state and local health agencies. https://www.nytimes.com/interactive/2020/us/coronavirus-us-cases.html Pulled: January 12th



Percentage of test results returned positive in 14 county region

% of test returned positive 7 day positivity rate
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Source: The Health Collaborative data as of 01/12/2022. 



Percentage of test results returned positive by age of patient for 14 county area

% of test returned positive 7 day positivity rate
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Source: The Health Collaborative data as of 01/12/2022.  Most recent 3 days highly subject to change.



Percentage of test results returned positive by age of patient for 14 county area

% of test returned positive 7 day positivity rate

33%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

%
 o

f t
es

ts
 r

et
ur

ne
d 

po
si

tiv
e

50-59

558

0

500

1000

1500

May 2020 Sep 2020 Jan 2021 May 2021 Sep 2021 Jan 2022

N
um

be
r 

of
 te

st
s

7 
da

y 
m

ov
in

g 
av

er
ag

e

28%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

%
 o

f t
es

ts
 r

et
ur

ne
d 

po
si

tiv
e

60-69

567

0

500

1000

1500

May 2020 Sep 2020 Jan 2021 May 2021 Sep 2021 Jan 2022

N
um

be
r 

of
 te

st
s

7 
da

y 
m

ov
in

g 
av

er
ag

e

23%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

%
 o

f t
es

ts
 r

et
ur

ne
d 

po
si

tiv
e

70-79

404

0

500

1000

1500

May 2020 Sep 2020 Jan 2021 May 2021 Sep 2021 Jan 2022

N
um

be
r 

of
 te

st
s

7 
da

y 
m

ov
in

g 
av

er
ag

e

21%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

%
 o

f t
es

ts
 r

et
ur

ne
d 

po
si

tiv
e

80-89

205
0

500

1000

1500

May 2020 Sep 2020 Jan 2021 May 2021 Sep 2021 Jan 2022

N
um

be
r 

of
 te

st
s

7 
da

y 
m

ov
in

g 
av

er
ag

e

Source: The Health Collaborative data as of 01/12/2022.  Most recent 3 days highly subject to change.
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Percentage of adult beds occupied in the Greater Cincinnati Area
Upper limit reflects currently staffable beds in the area including those beyond the region's normal capacity
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Source: Surgenet data as of January 12th, 2022 at 00:00.  Includes data from all regional acute care hospitals.
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